Fax Server

To: Page20of6

k¥ ;] I 98] [

[~ < B N 1

10/5/72015 1:49:34 PM PAGE

2013-10-05 19:57:20 (GMT)

LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050
Howeard Hirsch, State Bar No, 213200
303 Divisadero Street

San Francisco, CA 94117

Telephone: (415} 913.7800
Facsimile: (415} 759-4112
esomersi@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com

Attornevs for Plainuff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

SUPERIOR COURT QF THE STATE OF CALIFURNIA
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, 3 Casc No. RG 15-76559%0

a non-profit corporation, )
% ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO:
Plaintif?, J Judge Wynne Carvill, Department 21
v. 1 C.CP §474 AMENDMENT TO
] COMPLAINT
CHARMING CHARLIE LLC, er ol , )
Defendants. % Complaint filed: April §, 2015
1 Trial Date: Nong set

1/001 Fax Server

From: Lexington Law Group

FILED BY FAX

ALAMEDA COUNTY
October 05, 2015

CLERK OF
THE SUPERICR COURT
By Angelica Mendola, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

RG15765590

COP. §474 AMENDMENT FO COMPLAINT — Case No. RG 15-765540




O 66~ Ov o B W b e

PN RORY N RN NRN e e e b e ek el e ek et
= T N Y 7~ I N B = T o B - s B o Y L= R A R e

On May 6, 2015, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed its First
Amended Complaint in CEH v. Charming Charlie LLC, et al., Alameda County Superior Court
Case No. RG 15-765590.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint as follows:

1. By inserting the name ACI INTERNATIONAL in place of the reference to DOE
101 in each place that it appears in the First Amended Complaint. Accordingly,
ACIINTERNATIONAL is named as a Footwear Defendant in this action.

Dated: October 5, 2015 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP

Abigail Blodgett
Attorneys for Plaintiff
CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAIL HEALTH

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Case No. RG 15-7655%0




%)

s e e =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE
1 declare that:

[ am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and

not a party to the within cause. My business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA

94117.
On October 5, 2015, [ served true copies of the following document;
C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT

On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the above-
mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following
individuals:

Please see attached service list,

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this

declaration was executed on October 5, 2015, at San Francised, Qalifornia.

- :"l‘.:é; ! fjj .

Signed: 2 Lo
John gaﬁlster ,

s

e

7
s

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Case No. RG 15-765590




SERVICE LIST
CEH v. Charming Charlie LLC, et al.

RG 15-763590

ATTORNEY PARTY REPRESENTED
Jeffrey B. Margulies 6pm.com, LLC;
William L. Troutman Charming Charlie LLC

Christina C. Longoria

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP
555 South Flower Street, 41% Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Robert Nickson

O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899

Ashley Stewart, Inc.

Joshua A. Bloom

Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson
555 12th Street, Suite 1500

Oakland, CA 94607

The Cato Corporation

Michael E. Delehunt

Megan O. Curran

Foley & Lardner LLP

555 Califorma Street, Suite 1700
San Francisco, CA 94104

Colony Brands, Inc.;
Seventh Avenue, Inc,

Steven G. Teraoka

Elizabeth P. Shoemaker

Teraoka & Partners LLP

One Embarcadero Center, Suite 1020
San Francisco, CA 94111

Daiso California LL.C

Malcolm C. Weiss

Gerard Olson

Hunton & Williams LLP

550 S. Hope Street, Suite 2000
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2627

Draper’s & Damon’s LI.C

Elizabeth Shoemaker
Makman & Matz LLP

655 Mariners Island Boulevard
Suite 306

San Mateo, CA 94404

EastStar Solutions, Ltd.




Audrey L. Khoo Realplay Corp.
Chang & Cote

19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100
Rowland Heights, CA 91748




