To: Page 2 of 6 2015-10-05 19:57:20 (GMT) From: Lexington Law Group

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	LEXINGTON LAW GROUP Eric S. Somers, State Bar No. 139050 Howard Hirsch, State Bar No. 213209 503 Divisadero Street San Francisco, CA 94117 Telephone: (415) 913-7800 Facsimile: (415) 759-4112 esomers@lexlawgroup.com hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com  Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH  SUPERIOR COURT OF THE COUNTY OF A  CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, a non-profit corporation,  Plaintiff,  v.  CHARMING CHARLIE LLC, et al.,  Defendants.	ALAMEDA
25		
C 20		
26		
26 27		

1	On May 6, 2015, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health ("CEH") filed its First		
2	Amended Complaint in CEH v. Charming Charlie LLC, et al., Alameda County Superior Court		
3	Case No. RG 15-765590.		
4	Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the		
5	Complaint as follows:		
6	1. By inserting the name ACI	1. By inserting the name ACI INTERNATIONAL in place of the reference to DOE	
7	101 in each place that it appears in the First Amended Complaint. Accordingly,		
8	ACI INTERNATIONAL is named as a Footwear Defendant in this action.		
9			
10	Dated: October 5, 2015	Respectfully submitted,	
11		LEXINGTON LAW GROUP	
12			
13		Abigail Blodgett	
14		Attorneys for Plaintiff CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
15		CENTER OR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
1			

,	PROOF OF SERVICE	
1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2	I declare that:	
3 4	I am employed in San Francisco County, California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within cause. My business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA 94117.	
5	On October 5, 2015, I served true copies of the following document:	
6	C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT	
7	On this date, I deposited fully prepaid and sealed envelopes containing the above- mentioned document with the United States Postal Service, addressed to the following individuals:	
9	Please see attached service list.	
10	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this	
11	declaration was executed on October 5, 2015, at San Francisco, California.	
12	Signed: John Banister	
13	John Bamster	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

## SERVICE LIST CEH v. Charming Charlie LLC, et al. RG 15-765590

ATTORNEY	PARTY REPRESENTED
Jeffrey B. Margulies William L. Troutman Christina C. Longoria Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 555 South Flower Street, 41st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071	6pm.com, LLC; Charming Charlie LLC
Robert Nickson O'Melveny & Myers LLP 400 South Hope Street Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	Ashley Stewart, Inc.
Joshua A. Bloom Meyers, Nave, Riback, Silver & Wilson 555 12th Street, Suite 1500 Oakland, CA 94607	The Cato Corporation
Michael E. Delehunt Megan O. Curran Foley & Lardner LLP 555 California Street, Suite 1700 San Francisco, CA 94104	Colony Brands, Inc.; Seventh Avenue, Inc.
Steven G. Teraoka Elizabeth P. Shoemaker Teraoka & Partners LLP One Embarcadero Center, Suite 1020 San Francisco, CA 94111	Daiso California LLC
Malcolm C. Weiss Gerard Olson Hunton & Williams LLP 550 S. Hope Street, Suite 2000 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2627	Draper's & Damon's LLC
Elizabeth Shoemaker Makman & Matz LLP 655 Mariners Island Boulevard Suite 306 San Mateo, CA 94404	EastStar Solutions, Ltd.

Chang & Cote 19138 Walnut Drive, Suite 100	Realplay Corp.
Rowland Heights, CA 91748	